
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008453 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May  9 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3483
HWY :SR 031
TITLE :SR 31

PEND OREILLE COUNTY -
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
13Z007

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/11/2013
15:09

DOT_RGGB01

, DEMO-0031(029)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COLVILLE   WA  991149652

485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHW

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

548201CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CAMERON-REILLY LLC INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 
309 N PARK RD

8849 W WYOMING RD
SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992121128 RATHDRUM   ID  838359578
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 3.77 % -28.82 % 53.77 %

55,000.00 2,000.00 37,724.00 -15,276.00 81,500.00 28,500.0053,000.00

100.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.0100 ACRE -99.00 % 100,000.0000 900.00 % 86,400.0000 764.00 %

1.00 -99.00 1,000.00 900.00 864.00 764.00
10,000.0000

100.00

48.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

14.0000 S.Y. 92.00 % 100.0000 300.00 % 54.0000 116.00 %

672.00 322.00 1,400.00 1,050.00 756.00 406.00
25.0000
350.00

GRADING

11.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1430.0000 C.Y. -45.00 % 23.0000 15.00 % 22.5000 12.50 %

15,730.00 -12,870.00 32,890.00 4,290.00 32,175.00 3,575.00
20.0000

28,600.00

43.0000
5 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

155.0000 C.Y. 330.00 % 17.0000 70.00 % 41.5000 315.00 %

6,665.00 5,115.00 2,635.00 1,085.00 6,432.50 4,882.50
10.0000
1,550.00

SURFACING

47.0000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

870.0000 C.Y. 17.50 % 50.0000 25.00 % 61.0000 52.50 %

40,890.00 6,090.00 43,500.00 8,700.00 53,070.00 18,270.00
40.0000

34,800.00

105.0000
7 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 

90.0000 C.Y. 75.00 % 60.0000 0.00 % 30.0000 -50.00 %

9,450.00 4,050.00 5,400.00 0.00 2,700.00 -2,700.00
60.0000
5,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008453 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May  9 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3483
HWY :SR 031
TITLE :SR 31

PEND OREILLE COUNTY -
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
13Z007

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/11/2013
15:09

DOT_RGGB01

, DEMO-0031(029)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COLVILLE   WA  991149652

485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHW

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

548201CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CAMERON-REILLY LLC INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 
309 N PARK RD

8849 W WYOMING RD
SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992121128 RATHDRUM   ID  838359578
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

LIQUID ASPHALT
8 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,540.00 1,540.00 1,540.001,540.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.5000
9 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

8080.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % 4.0000 33.33 % 2.9000 -3.33 %

20,200.00 -4,040.00 32,320.00 8,080.00 23,432.00 -808.00
3.0000

24,240.00

100.0000
10 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

1540.0000 TON 11.11 % 100.0000 11.11 % 92.0000 2.22 %

154,000.00 15,400.00 154,000.00 15,400.00 141,680.00 3,080.00
90.0000

138,600.00
11 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,150.00 4,150.00 4,150.004,150.00

93.0000
12 HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

125.0000 TON -2.11 % 115.0000 21.05 % 105.0000 10.53 %

11,625.00 -250.00 14,375.00 2,500.00 13,125.00 1,250.00
95.0000

11,875.00

36.0000
13 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

66.0000 L.F. 80.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 35.4000 77.00 %

2,376.00 1,056.00 1,980.00 660.00 2,336.40 1,016.40
20.0000
1,320.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

30.0000
14 ESC LEAD 

15.0000 DAY -70.00 % 350.0000 250.00 % 455.0000 355.00 %

450.00 -1,050.00 5,250.00 3,750.00 6,825.00 5,325.00
100.0000
1,500.00

2.0000
15 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

700.0000 S.Y. -80.00 % 4.0000 -60.00 % 1.5500 -84.50 %

1,400.00 -5,600.00 2,800.00 -4,200.00 1,085.00 -5,915.00
10.0000
7,000.00

155.0000
16 INLET PROTECTION 

8.0000 EACH 24.00 % 100.0000 -20.00 % 108.0000 -13.60 %

1,240.00 240.00 800.00 -200.00 864.00 -136.00
125.0000
1,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008453 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May  9 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3483
HWY :SR 031
TITLE :SR 31

PEND OREILLE COUNTY -
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
13Z007

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/11/2013
15:09

DOT_RGGB01

, DEMO-0031(029)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COLVILLE   WA  991149652

485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHW

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

548201CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CAMERON-REILLY LLC INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 
309 N PARK RD

8849 W WYOMING RD
SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992121128 RATHDRUM   ID  838359578
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
17 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

4.0000
18 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

700.0000 S.Y. 300.00 % 3.0000 200.00 % 0.8000 -20.00 %

2,800.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 1,400.00 560.00 -140.00
1.0000
700.00

140.0000
19 FINE COMPOST 

55.0000 C.Y. 250.00 % 120.0000 200.00 % 79.0000 97.50 %

7,700.00 5,500.00 6,600.00 4,400.00 4,345.00 2,145.00
40.0000
2,200.00

TRAFFIC

21.0000
20 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

1286.0000 L.F. -16.00 % 25.0000 0.00 % 27.0000 8.00 %

27,006.00 -5,144.00 32,150.00 0.00 34,722.00 2,572.00
25.0000

32,150.00

29.0000
21 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

416.0000 L.F. 16.00 % 25.0000 0.00 % 27.0000 8.00 %

12,064.00 1,664.00 10,400.00 0.00 11,232.00 832.00
25.0000

10,400.00

21.0000
22 EXTRUDED CURB 

320.0000 L.F. -16.00 % 12.0000 -52.00 % 13.0000 -48.00 %

6,720.00 -1,280.00 3,840.00 -4,160.00 4,160.00 -3,840.00
25.0000
8,000.00

135.0000
23 CURB CHANNELIZATION DEVICE

17.0000 EACH 92.86 % 95.0000 35.71 % 135.0000 92.86 %

2,295.00 1,105.00 1,615.00 425.00 2,295.00 1,105.00
70.0000
1,190.00

38.0000
24 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

26.0000 EACH 26.67 % 36.0000 20.00 % 37.8000 26.00 %

988.00 208.00 936.00 156.00 982.80 202.80
30.0000
780.00

0.2500
25 PAINT LINE 

4550.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 0.4500 125.00 % 0.2500 25.00 %

1,137.50 227.50 2,047.50 1,137.50 1,137.50 227.50
0.2000
910.00

4.0000
26 PAINTED STOP LINE 

155.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 8.0000 60.00 % 3.8000 -24.00 %

620.00 -155.00 1,240.00 465.00 589.00 -186.00
5.0000
775.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008453 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May  9 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3483
HWY :SR 031
TITLE :SR 31

PEND OREILLE COUNTY -
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
13Z007

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/11/2013
15:09

DOT_RGGB01

, DEMO-0031(029)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COLVILLE   WA  991149652

485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHW

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

548201CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CAMERON-REILLY LLC INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 
309 N PARK RD

8849 W WYOMING RD
SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992121128 RATHDRUM   ID  838359578
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

35.0000
27 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 75.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 34.0000 70.00 %

70.00 30.00 60.00 20.00 68.00 28.00
20.0000
40.00

1.0000
28 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

1850.0000 L.F. 900.00 % 1.0000 900.00 % 1.1000 1,000.00 %

1,850.00 1,665.00 1,850.00 1,665.00 2,035.00 1,850.00
0.1000
185.00

29 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 257.14 % 376.19 % 257.14 %

3,000.00 2,160.00 4,000.00 3,160.00 3,000.00 2,160.00840.00
30 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM IONE

L.S. -27.14 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

76,500.00 -28,500.00 105,000.00 0.00 105,000.00 0.00105,000.00
31 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 766.67 % 366.67 % 800.00 %

13,000.00 11,500.00 7,000.00 5,500.00 13,500.00 12,000.001,500.00

53.0000
32 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

40.0000 HR  6.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 52.4000 4.80 %

2,120.00 120.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,096.00 96.00
50.0000
2,000.00

54.0000
33 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

120.0000 HR  8.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 53.7500 7.50 %

6,480.00 480.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,450.00 450.00
50.0000
6,000.00

34 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 
L.S. 33.33 % 116.67 % 35.00 %

8,000.00 2,000.00 13,000.00 7,000.00 8,100.00 2,100.006,000.00

13.0000
35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

160.0000 S.F. -13.33 % 15.0000 0.00 % 13.5000 -10.00 %

2,080.00 -320.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,160.00 -240.00
15.0000
2,400.00

36 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -60.00 % -50.00 % -59.50 %

800.00 -1,200.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 810.00 -1,190.002,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008453 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May  9 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3483
HWY :SR 031
TITLE :SR 31

PEND OREILLE COUNTY -
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
13Z007

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/11/2013
15:09

DOT_RGGB01

, DEMO-0031(029)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COLVILLE   WA  991149652

485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHW

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

548201CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CAMERON-REILLY LLC INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 
309 N PARK RD

8849 W WYOMING RD
SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992121128 RATHDRUM   ID  838359578
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

52.0000
37 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

505.0000 S.Y. 73.33 % 62.0000 106.67 % 67.0000 123.33 %

26,260.00 11,110.00 31,310.00 16,160.00 33,835.00 18,685.00
30.0000

15,150.00

60.0000
38 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1

357.0000 S.Y. 71.43 % 68.0000 94.29 % 73.5000 110.00 %

21,420.00 8,925.00 24,276.00 11,781.00 26,239.50 13,744.50
35.0000

12,495.00

78.0000
39 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

141.0000 S.Y. -44.29 % 86.0000 -38.57 % 93.0000 -33.57 %

10,998.00 -8,742.00 12,126.00 -7,614.00 13,113.00 -6,627.00
140.0000
19,740.00

78.0000
40 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B

17.0000 S.Y. -42.22 % 86.0000 -36.30 % 93.0000 -31.11 %

1,326.00 -969.00 1,462.00 -833.00 1,581.00 -714.00
135.0000
2,295.00

78.0000
41 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A

21.0000 S.Y. -42.22 % 86.0000 -36.30 % 93.0000 -31.11 %

1,638.00 -1,197.00 1,806.00 -1,029.00 1,953.00 -882.00
135.0000
2,835.00

200.0000
42 ADJUST INLET 

7.0000 EACH -60.00 % 250.0000 -50.00 % 385.0000 -23.00 %

1,400.00 -2,100.00 1,750.00 -1,750.00 2,695.00 -805.00
500.0000
3,500.00

200.0000
43 ADJUST VALVE BOX 

5.0000 EACH -33.33 % 250.0000 -16.67 % 650.0000 116.67 %

1,000.00 -500.00 1,250.00 -250.00 3,250.00 1,750.00
300.0000
1,500.00

44 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. 108.33 % 108.33 % -10.00 %

2,500.00 1,300.00 2,500.00 1,300.00 1,080.00 -120.001,200.00
45 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

750.00 750.00 750.00750.00
46 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
47 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008453 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May  9 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3483
HWY :SR 031
TITLE :SR 31

PEND OREILLE COUNTY -
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
13Z007

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.
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MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY
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03/11/2013
15:09
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TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT
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485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHW

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

548201CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CAMERON-REILLY LLC INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 
309 N PARK RD

8849 W WYOMING RD
SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992121128 RATHDRUM   ID  838359578
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
48 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
49 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 50.00 % 50.00 % -55.00 %

750.00 250.00 750.00 250.00 225.00 -275.00500.00

$569,663.50 1.90% $623,984.50 11.61% $661,500.70 18.32%$559,062.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$661,500.70$569,663.50 $623,984.50BASE TOTAL 1.90% 11.61% 18.32%$559,062.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008453 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May  9 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3483
HWY :SR 031
TITLE :SR 31

PEND OREILLE COUNTY -
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
13Z007

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/11/2013
15:09

DOT_RGGB01

, DEMO-0031(029)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

IONE   WA  991390275
PO BOX 275
532 CEDAR CREEK RD 99139
VERSATILE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100808CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -5.66 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0053,000.00

44,500.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.0100 ACRE 345.00 % -100.00 %

445.00 345.00 0.00
10,000.0000

100.00

15.8600
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

14.0000 S.Y. -36.56 % -100.00 %

222.04 -127.96 0.00
25.0000
350.00

GRADING

19.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1430.0000 C.Y. -5.00 % -100.00 %

27,170.00 -1,430.00 0.00
20.0000

28,600.00

32.8000
5 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

155.0000 C.Y. 228.00 % -100.00 %

5,084.00 3,534.00 0.00
10.0000
1,550.00

SURFACING

47.5000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

870.0000 C.Y. 18.75 % -100.00 %

41,325.00 6,525.00 0.00
40.0000

34,800.00

25.4000
7 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 

90.0000 C.Y. -57.67 % -100.00 %

2,286.00 -3,114.00 0.00
60.0000
5,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008453 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May  9 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3483
HWY :SR 031
TITLE :SR 31

PEND OREILLE COUNTY -
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
13Z007

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/11/2013
15:09

DOT_RGGB01

, DEMO-0031(029)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

IONE   WA  991390275
PO BOX 275
532 CEDAR CREEK RD 99139
VERSATILE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100808CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

LIQUID ASPHALT
8 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,540.00 0.001,540.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.9000
9 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

8080.0000 S.Y. -3.33 % -100.00 %

23,432.00 -808.00 0.00
3.0000

24,240.00

104.5000
10 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

1540.0000 TON 16.11 % -100.00 %

160,930.00 22,330.00 0.00
90.0000

138,600.00
11 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,150.00 0.004,150.00

116.5000
12 HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

125.0000 TON 22.63 % -100.00 %

14,562.50 2,687.50 0.00
95.0000

11,875.00

36.4000
13 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

66.0000 L.F. 82.00 % -100.00 %

2,402.40 1,082.40 0.00
20.0000
1,320.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

55.6000
14 ESC LEAD 

15.0000 DAY -44.40 % -100.00 %

834.00 -666.00 0.00
100.0000
1,500.00

1.4000
15 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

700.0000 S.Y. -86.00 % -100.00 %

980.00 -6,020.00 0.00
10.0000
7,000.00

99.9000
16 INLET PROTECTION 

8.0000 EACH -20.08 % -100.00 %

799.20 -200.80 0.00
125.0000
1,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008453 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May  9 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3483
HWY :SR 031
TITLE :SR 31

PEND OREILLE COUNTY -
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
13Z007

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PEND OREILLE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/11/2013
15:09

DOT_RGGB01

, DEMO-0031(029)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

IONE   WA  991390275
PO BOX 275
532 CEDAR CREEK RD 99139
VERSATILE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100808CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
17 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00

0.3500
18 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

700.0000 S.Y. -65.00 % -100.00 %

245.00 -455.00 0.00
1.0000
700.00

69.7000
19 FINE COMPOST 

55.0000 C.Y. 74.25 % -100.00 %

3,833.50 1,633.50 0.00
40.0000
2,200.00

TRAFFIC

16.1000
20 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

1286.0000 L.F. -35.60 % -100.00 %

20,704.60 -11,445.40 0.00
25.0000

32,150.00

16.0000
21 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

416.0000 L.F. -36.00 % -100.00 %

6,656.00 -3,744.00 0.00
25.0000

10,400.00

8.5000
22 EXTRUDED CURB 

320.0000 L.F. -66.00 % -100.00 %

2,720.00 -5,280.00 0.00
25.0000
8,000.00

58.8200
23 CURB CHANNELIZATION DEVICE

17.0000 EACH -15.97 % -100.00 %

999.94 -190.06 0.00
70.0000
1,190.00

38.9000
24 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

26.0000 EACH 29.67 % -100.00 %

1,011.40 231.40 0.00
30.0000
780.00

0.2500
25 PAINT LINE 

4550.0000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

1,137.50 227.50 0.00
0.2000
910.00

3.9000
26 PAINTED STOP LINE 

155.0000 L.F. -22.00 % -100.00 %

604.50 -170.50 0.00
5.0000
775.00
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TRAFFIC

35.0000
27 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 75.00 % -100.00 %

70.00 30.00 0.00
20.0000
40.00

1.1000
28 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

1850.0000 L.F. 1,000.00 % -100.00 %

2,035.00 1,850.00 0.00
0.1000
185.00

29 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 336.67 % -100.00 %

3,668.00 2,828.00 0.00840.00
30 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM IONE

L.S. -22.08 % -100.00 %

81,818.00 -23,182.00 0.00105,000.00
31 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 826.20 % -100.00 %

13,893.00 12,393.00 0.001,500.00

53.9000
32 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

40.0000 HR  7.80 % -100.00 %

2,156.00 156.00 0.00
50.0000
2,000.00

55.3000
33 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

120.0000 HR  10.60 % -100.00 %

6,636.00 636.00 0.00
50.0000
6,000.00

34 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 
L.S. 38.93 % -100.00 %

8,336.00 2,336.00 0.006,000.00

13.9000
35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

160.0000 S.F. -7.33 % -100.00 %

2,224.00 -176.00 0.00
15.0000
2,400.00

36 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -58.33 % -100.00 %

833.50 -1,166.50 0.002,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

45.0000
37 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

505.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

22,725.00 7,575.00 0.00
30.0000

15,150.00

51.6000
38 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1

357.0000 S.Y. 47.43 % -100.00 %

18,421.20 5,926.20 0.00
35.0000

12,495.00

97.7000
39 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

141.0000 S.Y. -30.21 % -100.00 %

13,775.70 -5,964.30 0.00
140.0000
19,740.00

108.0000
40 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B

17.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % -100.00 %

1,836.00 -459.00 0.00
135.0000
2,295.00

110.5000
41 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A

21.0000 S.Y. -18.15 % -100.00 %

2,320.50 -514.50 0.00
135.0000
2,835.00

357.5000
42 ADJUST INLET 

7.0000 EACH -28.50 % -100.00 %

2,502.50 -997.50 0.00
500.0000
3,500.00

379.5000
43 ADJUST VALVE BOX 

5.0000 EACH 26.50 % -100.00 %

1,897.50 397.50 0.00
300.0000
1,500.00

44 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. 617.08 % -100.00 %

8,605.00 7,405.00 0.001,200.00
45 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

750.00 0.00750.00
46 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
47 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
48 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
49 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -44.40 % -100.00 %

278.00 -222.00 0.00500.00

$569,857.48 1.93% $0.00
2ND BIDDER REJECTED 

$559,062.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$569,857.48BASE TOTAL 1.93%$559,062.00

2ND BIDDER REJECTED


